May 5, 2023

Juan Jose Figueroa, P.E.

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD

Engineering and Construction Services Division
Post Office Box 229045

Hollywood, Florida 33022

City of Hollywood Clarifier No. 3 Repair Recommendation for Award IFB No. REQ-038-23-JJ

Dear Mr. Figueroa:

We have reviewed the bid proposal documents opened on March 2, 2023 for the subject project and summarized them in the attached Bid Tabulation along with the revised pricing for Alternate Bid Item Nos. A-1, A-3, and A-4 and reduced project schedule of 180 days contingent upon there being no delays outside the contractor's control. The apparent low bidder, Razorback LLC, was evaluated for their overall technical ability to perform the work proposed by our design documents. Our review did not include a determination of bidder responsiveness; however, the requested proposal items were submitted.

We have reviewed references identified by the bidder. Based on our review, we consider this contractor responsible and qualified to perform the work described in the contract documents. As such, we recommend that the Southern Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant Clarifier No. 3 Repair contract be awarded to Razorback LLC.

We appreciate the opportunity to assist the City with this important project. Should you have any questions or require further information, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Very truly yours,

HAZEN AND SAWYER,

J. Philip Cooke, P.E. Senior Associate

Attachment

c: J. Jiang S. Salit File No. 4321-095

BID TABULATION CITY OF HOLLYWOOD DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

CLARIFIER NO. 3 REPAIR

BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 2, 2023

IFB NO. REQ-038-23-JJ

	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Razorback LLC								Li	Lawrence Lee Construction			
Item				Bid Amount				Proposed Price			Extended		Bid Amount			
No.				ī	Jnit Price	Te	otal Price	Ė	leduction		Total		Unit Price	Т	otal Price	
BASE B	ID .															
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$	17,000	\$	17,000	\$	(4.0	\$	17,000		25,000	\$	25,000	
2	Clarifier No. 3 Repair	1	LS	\$	390,000	\$	390,000	\$		\$	390,000	\$	655,000	\$	655,000	
3	Clarifier No. 3 Reinstallation	1	LS	\$	178,000	\$	178,000	\$	343	\$	178,000	\$	180,000	\$	180,000	
4	Permit Fee Allowance	1	LS	\$	50,000	\$	50,000	\$	-2.U	\$	50,000	\$	50,000	\$	50,000	
5	Undefined Conditions Allowance	1	LS	\$	285,000	\$	285,000	\$	(-)	\$	285,000	\$	285,000	\$	285,000	
6	Consideration for Indemnification	1	LS	\$	10	\$	10	\$	250	\$	10	\$	10	\$	10	
7	Demobilization	1	LS	\$	2,000	\$	2,000	\$	190	\$	2,000	\$	24,390	\$	24,390	
8	Field Crew (Superintendent)	40	Hrs	\$	75	\$	3,000	\$		\$	3,000	\$	150	\$	6,000	
9	Field Crew (Operator)	40	Hrs	\$	60	\$	2,400		1=5	\$	2,400		100	\$	4,000	
10	Field Crew (Laborer x 2)	40	Hrs	\$	45	\$	1,800		12:1	\$	1,800		140	\$	5,600	
11	Equipment, Excavator, 5 CY	40	Hrs	\$	75	\$	3,000		343	\$	3,000		125	\$	5,000	
12	Equipment, Flat Bed Truck, 12'	40	Hrs	\$	50	\$	2,000		C 3	\$	2,000	\$	125	\$	5,000	
13	Equipment, Loader	40	Hrs	\$	50	\$	2,000	\$	74	\$	2,000	\$	100	\$	4,000	
14	TOTAL BASE BID FOR ITEMS 1 THROUGH 13					\$	936,210			\$	936,210			\$	1,249,000	
	·															
	ATE BID ITEMS	-		Т.								1 ^	0.105.000		0.105.000	
A-1	Clarifier Mechanism (Carbon Steel)	1	LS	-	2,580,000		2,580,000		72,380	\$	2,507,620		2,105,000	\$	2,105,000	
A-2	Clarifier Mechanism (Stainless Steel)	1	LS	_	3,616,000				:+::	\$	3,616,000		2,260,000	\$	2,260,000	
A-3	Weirs & Scum Baffles	1	LS	\$	647,619		647,619	_	74,000		573,619		450,000	\$	450,000	
A-4	Desnity Current Baffles	11	LS	\$	444,602	\$	444,602	\$	36,860	\$	407,742	\$	215,000	\$	215,000	
												_				
	SAL CHECKLIST (YES OR NO?)			_								_				
Signed Proposal					Yes								Yes			
Approved Bid Bond					Yes								Yes			
Information Required From Bidders & List of Subcontractors					Yes								Yes			
Trench Safety Form					Yes								Yes			
Addendum 1 Acknowledged				L	Yes								Yes			
Addendum 2 Acknowledged					Yes								Yes			
Addendum 3 Acknowledged					Yes								Yes			
Addend		Yes							\perp	Yes						

